

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1285 of 1984

Appellant :- Om Dutt Tewari

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- T.M. Rizvi, Jai Shankar Audichya, R.P. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

Sri Jai Shankar Audichya, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Ankit Srivastava, learned counsel for the State are present.

As prayed, let the matter be listed on 17th January, 2023.

Order Date :- 30.11.2022

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal, J.)