

**Court No. - 83**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1285 of 1984

**Appellant :-** Om Dutta Tiwari

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** T.M. Rizvi, Jai Shankar Audichya, R.P. Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Krishan Pahal, J.**

1. List has been revised.
2. No one is present on behalf of the appellant to press the appeal. Learned AGA is present.
3. List this case on **13.2.2023** in the additional cause list.

**Order Date :-** 31.1.2023

Vikas