



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1285 of 1984

Om Dutta Tiwari

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Jai Shankar Audichya, R.P. Singh, T.M. Rizvi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: A.G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal even in the revised list despite the fact that there are three learned counsels appearing in the matter. Sri Ajay Singh, learned A.G.A.-I for the State is present.
3. There is a request of Bar Association of not passing any adverse order today due to voting of the Uttar Pradesh Bar Council Election, 2026 which has been circulated under the order dated 29.01.2026 of Hon'ble The Chief Justice.
4. Paper book of the matter is ready.
5. In view of the same and in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for today.
6. List on **18.2.2026 peremptorily.**

(Samit Gopal,J.)

February 2, 2026
Naresh